PPMP #: 147-5-1243-2022-1-0-0

Republic of the Philippines
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY
Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

PURCHASE REQUEST

L

GF-2021-08-0079€

Dept./Office: ICTMC
Section/End-User: Marco L. Cabras
Funding Source: General Fund - MOOE

PR #. GF-2021-09-00796

Category: IT Supplies and Equipment
Project Title/Code: ICTMC PPMP 2022

Date: 09-06-2021

Unit Cost

PARIACS

Total Cost

1 |1 GBPS SFP Single mode Module 4 unit

10,000.00

20,000.00

Specification:

771G SFP LC LX 10KM SMF XCVR, must be compatible with ARUBA and HPE Swilches

2 |Fiber Optic Patch pc 10

1,000.00

10,000.00

Specification:

?Termination Area:

?Front Sliding Drawer Fiber Express ECX Patch Panel Housing 1U
?holds 2 ECX adapter frames or casseftes

?FX Adapter Strip LC Duplex

Vertical Type Fiber Splice Box,
3 P68 Waterproof Optic Splice ik 5
Enclosure with Accessories for
Structur

3,000.00

3,000.00

Specification:

* Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure
* Materiai: PC, Alioy
* Proteciion Grade: IP68
* Layer Number of Connecling Disc: 1~4 layer
* Capacity: 24 Core
* Accessories Included:
1 x Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure
1 x U Shape Connector
1 x Mounting Rail
2 x Accessory Package

TOTAL

33,000.00

Purpose: For connectivity of the university
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